Wicksteed Leisure Ltd

Digby Street
QUOTATION Kettering
Northants
WICHSTEE
Tel: 01536 517028
plavgrounds Fax: 01536 410633
VAT No: GB 119 1066 90

Becky Lambert
Friends of New Mill Park Quotation number: 116417 Document Date: 04/04/2017

Friends of New Mill Park

Total Excluding VAT: £24,050.00

QUOTATION FOR REFURBISHMENT WORKS AND FOR THE SUPPLY
AND INSTALLATION OF PLAY EQUIPMENT, SAFETY SURFACING
AND OUTDOOR FURNITURE ITEMS AT THE BEARD CRESCENT PLAY
AREA

Quotation number: 116417 Document Date: 04/04/2017

Qty Code Description Unit Price Total

Swing Refurbishment works

Supply the following

3 2820-002 Primer 1 Litre 20.00 60.00
4  2820-004 Red Gloss Paint 1 Litre 20.00 80.00
1 2820-012 Black Gloss Paint 1 Litre 20.00 20.00
2 5901-113 Flat Rubber Seat 39.00 78.00
2 5901-048 Single Tier Rubber Cradle Seat (2007) 125.00 250.00
8 2511-010 Ct10 QOilite Bush 1.30 10.40
8  4064-007 Small Shackle, Bolt & Pin 6.00 48.00
2 4061-212 Al8 Straight Link Swing Chain for Cradle Seats 44.00 88.00
2  4061-112 Al8 Straight Link Swing Chain for Flat Seats 44.00 88.00
1 L-Maintenance Labour cost to rub down and re-paint the swing and fit 640.00 640.00

the above spares

1 6180SPEC Allowance for approx 3 sq mtrs of base rubber to repair 100.00 100.00
holes prior to wet pour overlay

42  6180BLK015 Playscape Wetpour - Eco Fleck (Black/Grey) 15mm 53.00 2,226.00
thick

Page: 1



QUOTATION

UJICKSTEE

playgrounds

1 6040-105

1 L-Installation
13 6130GRASS
13 L-Installation

1 6020-071

1 L-Installation
22  6130GRASS
22 L-Installation

1 640-UNIC

1 L-Installation
4  6130GRASS
4 L-Installation

Supply and install the following play items and
associated safety grass mats

Viking Swing - 2.4M - Basket Seat

Like the Vikings of old this swing is sturdy and strong
having been value engineered whilst retaining all of
Wicksteed's core quality values. Over its lifetime this
durable swing has the potential to provide more than
one generation with as much swinging fun as they
would like.

Installation Charges

Wicksteed Safety Grass - (1.5m X 1m X 23mm Thick)
Installation Charges

Rock 'n' Bowl

Our new and exciting Rock 'n' Bowl is perfect for
children both young and older! Its dual-axis bearing
mechanism - unique to Wicksteed - means that it can
both rotate and rock - helping children to develop their
sense of balance. The Rock 'n' Bowl is one of a
developing range of 'rock and rollers' which are easily
interchangeable, enabling different designs to be
installed into different parks and subsquently be
interchanged - thus providing alternative play
experiences at no additional capital cost. Play value -
Interactive Imagination Inclusive Balancing Rocking
Spinning Agility Coordination

Installation Charges

Wicksteed Safety Grass - (1.5m X 1m X 23mm Thick)
Installation Charges

Mystical World Multi-Play System - Unicorn's Lair
"Mystical World is a range designed to fuel the
imaginations of children over 3 years of age, enabling
them to create fantasy lands whilst they are playing
and exercising. With Magical Universe, who needs
television to conjure up magical places? Here,
youngsters will be allowed to test out not only their
skills of dexterity but also spatial awareness and
decision making, whilst also enabling them to act out
the imaginary roles and characters they create in the
universe they choose." Play value - Interactive
Imagination Educational Inclusive Climbing Balancing
Sliding Agility Coordination

Installation Charges

Wicksteed Safety Grass - (1.5m X 1m X 23mm Thick)

Installation Charges

Page: 2

Wicksteed Leisure Ltd
Digby Street

Kettering

Northants

NN16 8YJ

Tel: 01536 517028

Fax: 01536 410633

VAT No: GB 119 1066 90

2,450.00

638.00
31.00
29.00

1,847.00

522.00
31.00
29.00

6,729.00

895.00
31.00
29.00

2,450.00

638.00
403.00
377.00

1,847.00

522.00
682.00
638.00

6,729.00

895.00
124.00
116.00



QUOTATION

UJICKSTEE

playgrounds

2<% 70317
2 L-Installation

2% 70318
2 L-Installation

2<% 70319
2 L-Installation

2 70337

2 L-Installation

19 70351

1 L-Installation

159 70333

1 L-Installation

1 WBP15
1 L-Installation

Supply and install the following trail items into
grass

300Mm (1'0") High Rubber Stepping Post
Installation Charges

400Mm (1'4") High Rubber Stepping Post
Installation Charges

500Mm (1'8") High Rubber Stepping Post
Installation Charges

Step Link

Step Links feature in all of our Funrun Fitness Trails;
they are ideal and vital parts of equipment to fit in
between the different elements. The step links can get
children to the next point in the trail as well as
practicing their balancing skills.

Installation Charges

Slalom Run

The Slalom Run is a challenging piece of equipment
for children of varying abilities. It is an ideal play feature
for installation as a stand alone item within a play area,
or as part of a Fantasy Funrun Fitness Trail. Children
can see if they make it all the way across without falling
off!

Installation Charges

Log Run

The rolling Log Run can be the most challenging item
within your playground. With no hand supports,
children must learn to balance and move across the
unit without falling off. An excellent feature to
incorporate teamwork and supporting others across the
Log Run.

Installation Charges

1.5M Wobbly Plank
Installation Charges

Page: 3

Wicksteed Leisure Ltd
Digby Street

Kettering

Northants

NN16 8YJ

Tel: 01536 517028
Fax: 01536 410633

VAT No: GB 119 1066 90

107.00
74.00

128.00
74.00

149.00
74.00

247.00

120.00

564.00

250.00

723.00

140.00

629.00
329.00

214.00
148.00

256.00
148.00

298.00
148.00

494.00

240.00

564.00

250.00

723.00

140.00

629.00
329.00



QUOTATION

UJICKSTEE

playgrounds

6120-158

L-Installation

6120-159

L-Installation

L-Installation

L-Installation

L-Installation

L-Installation

Fencing

Storage

Carriage

Discount

Supply and install the following picnic tables

Windsor Metal Picnic Table

A heavy-duty, all metal, compact picnic table, which is
particularly suitable for areas where vandalism can be
a problem and where space is limited.

Installation Charges

Windsor Metal Picnic Table With Wheelchair Access

A heavy-duty, all metal, compact picnic table, which is
particularly suitable for areas where vandalism can be
a problem and where space is limited. This design is

suitable for wheelchair users.

Installation Charges

Pathway Works

Allowance to weedkill the pathway area that is to
receive an overlay

Break out the old weathered kerbs - approx 57 lin mtrs

Supply and install new kerbs - approx 57 lin mtrs

Supply and lay base course and wearing course
tarmac onto the exisiting pathway area within the new
quoted kerbs - approx 47 sq mtrs

For the sum of :-

Final Costs, Carriage and Discount

Temporary Security Fence Hire
Storage Hire
Subtotal

Carriage

Total Excluding VAT:

Page: 4

Wicksteed Leisure Ltd
Digby Street

Kettering

Northants

NN16 8YJ

Tel: 01536 517028
Fax: 01536 410633

VAT No: GB 119 1066 90

377.00 754.00
175.00 350.00
353.00 353.00
175.00 175.00
85.00 85.00
475.00 475.00
1,425.00 1,425.00
2,500.00 2,500.00
350.00 350.00
350.00 350.00
30,507.40

862.12 862.12
7,319.52 -7,319.52
£24,050.00




