

QUOTATION

Wicksteed Leisure Ltd Digby Street Kettering Northants NN16 8YJ Tel: 01536 517028 Fax: 01536 410633 VAT No: GB 119 1066 90

Becky Lambert Friends of New Mill Park

Quotation number: 116417

Document Date: 04/04/2017

Friends of New Mill Park

Total Excluding VAT: £24,050.00

## QUOTATION FOR REFURBISHMENT WORKS AND FOR THE SUPPLY AND INSTALLATION OF PLAY EQUIPMENT, SAFETY SURFACING AND OUTDOOR FURNITURE ITEMS AT THE BEARD CRESCENT PLAY AREA

Quotation number: 116417 Document Date: 04/04/2017

Qty	Code	Description	Unit Price	Total
		Swing Refurbishment works		
		Supply the following		
3	2820-002	Primer 1 Litre	20.00	60.00
4	2820-004	Red Gloss Paint 1 Litre	20.00	80.00
1	2820-012	Black Gloss Paint 1 Litre	20.00	20.00
2	5901-113	Flat Rubber Seat	39.00	78.00
2	5901-048	Single Tier Rubber Cradle Seat (2007)	125.00	250.00
8	2511-010	Ct10 Oilite Bush	1.30	10.40
8	4064-007	Small Shackle, Bolt & Pin	6.00	48.00
2	4061-212	Al8 Straight Link Swing Chain for Cradle Seats	44.00	88.00
2	4061-112	Al8 Straight Link Swing Chain for Flat Seats	44.00	88.00
1	L-Maintenance	Labour cost to rub down and re-paint the swing and fit the above spares	640.00	640.00
1	6180SPEC	Allowance for approx 3 sq mtrs of base rubber to repair holes prior to wet pour overlay	100.00	100.00
42	6180BLK015	Playscape Wetpour - Eco Fleck (Black/Grey) 15mm thick	53.00	2,226.00



Wicksteed Leisure Ltd Digby Street Kettering Northants NN16 8YJ Tel: 01536 517028 Fax: 01536 410633 VAT No: GB 119 1066 90

## Supply and install the following play items and associated safety grass mats

1	6040-105	Viking Swing - 2.4M - Basket Seat Like the Vikings of old this swing is sturdy and strong having been value engineered whilst retaining all of Wicksteed's core quality values. Over its lifetime this durable swing has the potential to provide more than one generation with as much swinging fun as they would like.	2,450.00	2,450.00
1	L-Installation	Installation Charges	638.00	638.00
13	6130GRASS	Wicksteed Safety Grass - (1.5m X 1m X 23mm Thick)	31.00	403.00
13	L-Installation	Installation Charges	29.00	377.00
1	6020-071	Rock 'n' Bowl Our new and exciting Rock 'n' Bowl is perfect for children both young and older! Its dual-axis bearing mechanism - unique to Wicksteed - means that it can both rotate and rock - helping children to develop their sense of balance. The Rock 'n' Bowl is one of a developing range of 'rock and rollers' which are easily interchangeable, enabling different designs to be installed into different parks and subsquently be interchanged - thus providing alternative play experiences at no additional capital cost. Play value - Interactive Imagination Inclusive Balancing Rocking Spinning Agility Coordination	1,847.00	1,847.00
1	L-Installation	Installation Charges	522.00	522.00
22	6130GRASS	Wicksteed Safety Grass - (1.5m X 1m X 23mm Thick)	31.00	682.00
22	L-Installation	Installation Charges	29.00	638.00
		-		
1	640-UNIC	Mystical World Multi-Play System - Unicorn's Lair "Mystical World is a range designed to fuel the imaginations of children over 3 years of age, enabling them to create fantasy lands whilst they are playing and exercising. With Magical Universe, who needs television to conjure up magical places? Here, youngsters will be allowed to test out not only their skills of dexterity but also spatial awareness and decision making, whilst also enabling them to act out the imaginary roles and characters they create in the universe they choose." Play value - Interactive Imagination Educational Inclusive Climbing Balancing Sliding Agility Coordination	6,729.00	6,729.00
1	L-Installation	Installation Charges	895.00	895.00
4	6130GRASS	Wicksteed Safety Grass - (1.5m X 1m X 23mm Thick)	31.00	124.00
4	L-Installation	Installation Charges	29.00	116.00



Wicksteed Leisure Ltd Digby Street Kettering Northants NN16 8YJ Tel: 01536 517028 Fax: 01536 410633 VAT No: GB 119 1066 90

	Supply and install the following trail items into grass		
2 🛠 70317	300Mm (1'0") High Rubber Stepping Post	107.00	214.00
2 L-Install	lation Installation Charges	74.00	148.00
2 🛇 70318	400Mm (1'4") High Rubber Stepping Post	128.00	256.00
2 L-Install	lation Installation Charges	74.00	148.00
2 🛇 70319	500Mm (1'8") High Rubber Stepping Post	149.00	298.00
2 L-Install	lation Installation Charges	74.00	148.00
2 🛠 70337	Step Link	247.00	494.00
·	Step Links feature in all of our Funrun Fitness Trails; they are ideal and vital parts of equipment to fit in		
	between the different elements. The step links can ge	t	
	children to the next point in the trail as well as practicing their balancing skills.		
2 L-Install	lation Installation Charges	120.00	240.00
1 🛠 70351	Slalom Run The Slalom Run is a challenging piece of equipment for children of varying abilities. It is an ideal play featur for installation as a stand alone item within a play area or as part of a Fantasy Funrun Fitness Trail. Children can see if they make it all the way across without fallin off!	<b>ì</b> ,	564.00
1 L-Install	lation Installation Charges	250.00	250.00
1 👽 70333	Log Run	723.00	723.00
v	The rolling Log Run can be the most challenging item within your playground. With no hand supports, children must learn to balance and move across the unit without falling off. An excellent feature to incorporate teamwork and supporting others across th Log Run.	ie	
1 L-Install	-	140.00	140.00
1 WBP15	1.5M Wobbly Plank	629.00	629.00
1 L-Install	5	329.00	329.00



Wicksteed Leisure Ltd Digby Street Kettering Northants NN16 8YJ Tel: 01536 517028 Fax: 01536 410633 VAT No: GB 119 1066 90

## Supply and install the following picnic tables

2	6120-158	Windsor Metal Picnic Table A heavy-duty, all metal, compact picnic table, which is particularly suitable for areas where vandalism can be a problem and where space is limited.	377.00	754.00
2	L-Installation	Installation Charges	175.00	350.00
1	6120-159	Windsor Metal Picnic Table With Wheelchair Access A heavy-duty, all metal, compact picnic table, which is particularly suitable for areas where vandalism can be a problem and where space is limited. This design is suitable for wheelchair users.	353.00	353.00
1	L-Installation	Installation Charges	175.00	175.00
		Pathway Works		
1	L-Installation	Allowance to weedkill the pathway area that is to receive an overlay	85.00	85.00
1	L-Installation	Break out the old weathered kerbs - approx 57 lin mtrs	475.00	475.00
1	L-Installation	Supply and install new kerbs - approx 57 lin mtrs	1,425.00	1,425.00
1	L-Installation	Supply and lay base course and wearing course tarmac onto the exisiting pathway area within the new quoted kerbs - approx 47 sq mtrs For the sum of :-	2,500.00	2,500.00
		Final Costs, Carriage and Discount		
1	Fencing	Temporary Security Fence Hire	350.00	350.00
1	Storage	Storage Hire	350.00	350.00
		Subtotal		30,507.40
1	Carriage	Carriage	862.12	862.12
-1	Discount		7,319.52	-7,319.52
		Total Excluding VAT:	-	£24,050.00